



CERTIFICATE CUM POLICY SCHEDULE

ORIGINAL FOR RECEIPT/DUPLICATE FOR SUPPLIER

B

TAX INVOICE/CERTIFICATE CUM POLICY SCHEDULE

(FORM 3) OF THE CENTRAL MOTOR VEHICLES RULES, 1989

Policy Type	Package Policy (Private Vehicle)	Proposal No. & Date	RI197031766 / 29-Aug-2024
Policy No. & Type	98000031240318258337	Period of Insurance	29-Aug-2024 04:48:02 PM to 28-Aug-2025
Policy Issued On	29-Aug-2024 (00:00)	Vehicle Identification No.	MK3C2F03SKC516359
Insured Name	Mrs. Shweta Raju Rajgurothi	Geographical Area	MUMBAI
Invoice No	11240503587	Accounting Code of Service	997134
Insured Address	FLAT NO 86 FLAT NO 86A GHAKUL CHSL, GORVA ROAD OPP PEPSI GROUND GORVA 2 BORNALI WEST		
Insured State & Code	Maharashtra-27	Place of Supply	Maharashtra
		ESTN of Customer	27/NSPP123IC (IC)

INSURED MOTOR VEHICLE DETAILS		INSURED DECLARED VALUE (DV) (in Rs.)	
Make	Maruti	Vehicle	360630
Model & Variant	MARUTI DZIRE VDI AGSMARUTI DZIRE VDI AMT	Non Electrical Accessories	0
Registration No	MH17WN1764	Electrical Accessories	0
Year of Manufacture	2019	CHNG/LPG KR	0
Engine - Chassis No	D13A-3404542 - MK3C2F03SKC516359	Total DV	360630
Cubic Capacity	1248		
Seating Capacity	5		
Type of Body	Saloon		
RTO Location	MH17WN1764 / MUMBAI		

Schedule Of Premium (Amount in Rs.)

OWN DAMAGE SECTION (A)		LIABILITY SECTION (B)	
Vehicle	4349	Basic Third Party Liability	3416
Elec. Accessories	0	Third Party Liability for Bi-fuel Kit	0
Non-Elec. Accessories	0	Compulsory PA Cover Premium to Owner-Driver (1 Year)	375
Ka (NTFS)	0	PA Cover for 5 Person of Rs. (200000) each (MT-16)	500
Extra Premium towards Inbuilt CHNG/LPG	NA	Legal Liability (VL) to Owner (MT-26)	50
Basic Premium	4349	Geographical Area Exn. (MT-1)	NA
Geographical Area Exn. (MT-1)	NA	Legal Liability to Employees (MT-29)	0
Lamp, Tyres etc. (MT-23)	0	Legal Liability to Passenger (MT-40)	0
Driving Tuition Loading On CD Premium (90%)	NA	Driving Tuition Loading On TP Premium (90%)	NA
Fiber Glass Tank	0	Net Liability Premium (B)	4241
Sub-Total Additions	0	Total Premium (A+B)	13403
Deductibles		IGST @18%	2412.54
Voluntary Deductibles (MT-22A)	0	Gross Premium Paid	15816
Anti-Theft Device (MT-10)	109		
All Membership (MT-6)	0		
No Claim Bonus (20%)	640		
Discount for vehicles designed for handclapped	NA		
Sub - Total Deductibles	957		
Add - On Coverages			
Nil Depreciation	5770		
Engine Protect	0		
Return To Invoice	0		
Net own Damage Premium (A)	9162		

- Notes:
- Policy issuance is the subject to the realisation of cheque.
 - Consolidate stamp duty paid to State Exchequer
 - The Policy is subject to a compulsory Deductible of Rs. 1000 (MT-22)
 - Voluntary excess Rs (0)
 - Subject to Endorsements MT-7, 10, 28, 10,
 - UN - IROA1100RP0042V01100001
 - OD Premium rates are different for NCB/non-NCB class of customer. In case of change from NCB to Non-NCB, the recoverable amount may be more than the NCB amount.

Nominee Details:		RAJU PURCHIT		Age	39	Relation	Husband
Payment Detail		Cheque No./Transaction No.		Bank Name		Amount	
		78698057831		ICICI BANK LIMITED		15816	
Financier Type		STATE BANK OF INDIA		Financier Branch		MUMBAI	

Limitations as to use: The Policy covers use of the vehicle for any purpose other than: a) Hire or Reward, b) Cartage of goods (other than samples or personal luggage), c) Organized racing, d) Race making, e) Speed testing, f) Reliability Trials, g) Any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Driver: Any person including the insured, provided that a person driving holds an effective driving license at the time of the accident and is not disqualified from holding or obtaining such a license; Provided also that the person holding an effective learner's license may also drive the vehicle and that such a person satisfies the requirements of Rule 3 of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989.

Limits of Liability: Under Section II-1 (i) of the policy - Death of or bodily injury - Such amount as is necessary to meet the requirements of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. Under Section II-1(ii) of the Policy - Damage to Third Party Property - Rs. 7.5 lakhs - (as per MT-20) in respect of any one claim or series of claims arising out of one event. Cover for Owner - Driver under section II (CS) Rs. 1500000 - Deductible under section-I - Rs. 1000/Compulsory Deductible Rs. 1000 Imposed Deductible Rs. 0 and Voluntary Deductible Rs 0

No Claim Bonus: The Insured is entitled for a No Claim Bonus (NCB) on the Own Damage section of the policy if no claim is made or pending during the preceding year (s), as per the following: The preceding year/20%, Preceding Two consecutive years/25%, Preceding Three consecutive years/35%, Preceding Four consecutive years/45%, Preceding Five consecutive years/50%. No Claim Bonus will only be allowed provided the policy is renewed within 90 days of the expiry date of the previous policy.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Insured is not indemnified if the vehicle is used or driven otherwise than in accordance with this Schedule. Any payment made by the Company by reason of wider terms appearing in the Certificate in order to comply with the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 is recoverable from the Insured. See the clause headed "WAIVER OF CERTAIN TERMS AND RIGHT OF RECOVERY". For Legal interpretation, English version will hold good.

For information on website you may visit website : <https://www.dina.co.in/ombudsman/>

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates as well as this Certificate of Insurance are issued in accordance with the provisions of Chapter X and Chapter XI of MV Act, 1988.



For THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD



Authorized Signatory



**Indian Union Driving Licence
Issued by Government of Maharashtra**

MH02 20041008932

Issue Date: 24-12-2024 Validity(NT): 23-12-2034 Validity(TR)



Holder's Signature

Date of first issue: 26-11-2004

Name: RAJU PUROHIT
 Date of Birth: 29-09-1981 Blood Group:
 Son / Daughter / Wife of: BHARAT PUROHIT Organ Donor: N
 Address:
 BUNGLOW NO 32B/28D RAC 41 SEC NO 7 CHARROP KANDIWALI WEST MUMBAI 400067

DL No : MH02 20041008932

#035708417



Invalid Carriages (Regn. Numbers)
 Hazardous Vehicle Hill Validity

Class of Vehicle	Code	Issued by	Date of Issue	Vehicle Category	Badge Number	Badge Issued Date	Badge Issued by
	MCWG	MH02	26-11-2004	NT			
	LMV	MH02	26-11-2004	NT			

Emergency Contact Number

(MH47) Licensing Authority

Form 7 Rule 16 (2)

Form 59

(See rules 115 (2))

Pollution Under Control CertificateAuthorised By :
Government of MaharashtraDate : 25/11/2024
Time : 15:02:50 PM
Validity upto : 24/11/2025

Certificate SL. No.	MH04700130012957
Registration No.	MH47AN1784
Date of Registration	28/Jun/2019
Month & Year of Manufacturing	March-2019
Valid Mobile Number	*****1756
Emission Norms	BHARAT STAGE IV
Fuel	DIESEL
PUC Code	MH0470013
GSTIN	
Fees	Rs.150.00
MIL observation	No

Vehicle Photo with Registration plate
60 mm x 30 mm

Sr. No.	Pollutant (as applicable)	Units (as applicable)	Emission limits	Measured Value (upto 2 decimal places)
1	2	3	4	5
Idling Emissions	Carbon Monoxide (CO)	percentage (%)		
	Hydrocarbon, (THC/HC)	ppm		
High Idling emissions	CO	percentage (%)		
	RPM	RPM	2500 ± 200	
Smoke Density	Lambda		1 ± 0.03	
	Light absorption coefficient	1/metre	1.62	0.01

This PUC certificate is system generated through the national register of motor vehicles and does not require any signature.

Note : 1. Vehicle owners to link their mobile numbers to registered vehicle by logging to <https://puc.parivahan.gov.in>

_____ with stamp of PUC Operator

9136052735 9130652735

9892811756



Indian Union Vehicle Registration Certificate
Issued by Government of Maharashtra



Regn. Number	Date of Regn.	Regn. Validity
MH47AN1784	28-06-2019	27-06-2024
Chassis Number		Owner
MAJC2703SRECS16359		Serial (1)
Engine / Motor Number		
D13A-3494542		
Owner Name		
SHWETA RAJU RAJPUROHIT		
Son / Wife / Daughter of (in case of Individual Owner)		
RAJU RAJPUROHIT		
Address		
PLOT NO 66 FLAT NO A-9 SAI GHARKUL, CHSL GORAI ROAD, OFF PEPSI GROUND, GORAI 2 BORIVALI WEST, Mumbai, MH, 400092		

Fuel
DIESEL

Emission Norms
BHARAT STAGE IV

Card Issue Date: 07-11-2019



Vehicle Class - Motor Car (LMV)

8N03580A275

Regn. Number
MH47AN1784



Month/Year of Mfg
03-2019

Number of Cylinders
4

Number of Axle

Maker's Name
MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD

Model Name
MARUTI DZIRE VDI AMT

Colour
PRAIE OXFORD BLUE

Body Type
RIGID (PASSENGER CAR)

Seating (in 40 / Standing) / Sleeper Capacity
5 / 0

Unladen / Laden / Gross Combination Weight (kg)
960 / 1485 / 0

Cubic Capacity / Horse Power (BHP) (kW) / Wheel Base (mm)
1248.00 / 73.97 / 2450

Finance Name

Registration Authority
R.T.O. BORIVALI

MAH20000424

Form 23A



Shweta



Shweta

आयकर विभाग
INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

भारत सरकार
GOVT. OF INDIA

SHWETA RAJPUROHIT
NAVNEET RAJPUROHIT
30/11/1988

Permanent Account Number
AIBPP1233C



Shweta

Navneet

